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GREEN G6 - Richard [064] m Mary

y

Clara Sarah Mary
DELLA ROCCA
1864 — 1942

Richard GREEN (? —?) m Mary ?? (? - ?)

c1801 —c1857

L—— Thomas

—— other children?

@



GREEN G5 Thomas [032] (first two of three marriages)

Thomas GREEN (c1800 — c1858)

m (1) 1821 Susannah RAMSEY (? — ¢1832)

(other children?)

m (2) 1834 Mary PUCKNELL (1800 — ?1845)

1829 - ? — Susan Piper
1830-? - Ma
y 1834 -7
1836 — 1912
1838 -7
1843 -7

— Ann Maria

— Thomas George
— William

— George

GREEN G5 Thomas [032] showing all three marriages

| Thomas GREEN (c1800 — ¢1858) m (3) 1850 Sarah BARNETT (1811 — ?) |

children from Thomas's
first marriage (to Susan)

children from Thomas's

PUCKNELL)

'— second marriage (to Mary ——

— possible older children
+———> Susan Piper (1828)
—— Mary (1830)

—> Ann Maria (1834)
———> Thomas George (1836)
———> William (1838)

> Elizabeth (1840)

L—> George (1843)

Henry (1834) <—

Mary (1838) <—

Alfred (1846) <«

Susan (1848) <——

children from
Sarah’s first
marriage




Showing the relative locations of Lambeth, Hammersmith, Weybridge
and Chertsey
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GREEN G4 Thomas George [016] - Martha LILLISTONE

Thomas George GREEN (1836 — 1912)

Martha Jane LILLISTONE (1838 — 1884)

1858 - 1932 — Thomas George

1863 — 1942 Sarah Jane

1864 — 1926 —{ John William ?m 1851 Sarah Ellzabeth GLOVER

Ada
1867 — 1905 —{ Susan m 1893 George AINGE ‘ John William

George William H
Ada

William

Susan

1869 — 1954 % Kate m 1897 Charles GOODE \

Cissie

Charles
1873 - ? —— William Charles
Georgie

vy
1875 -2 Hetty Kate

1880 — 1969 Ada

Mary Ann DILLON (1848 — 1913)




GREEN G3 - Martha, Sarah, Hetty and Ada

Richard Nathaniel Lewis
GREEN LILLISTONE REED
Thomas Ty Mary Nathaniel e Sarah @
GREEN —~_"—| PUCKNELL LILLISTONE | ~—"— REED
Thomas George T Martha Jane ‘
GREEN ~1857 ~ LILLISTONE @

Thomas George Martha Sarah John Susan(nah) Kate William Hetty Ada
GREEN 1861 1863 1864 1867 1869 1873 1874 1879

@

Ada GREEN (left) and Martha GREEN Ada GREEN (left) and Hetty GREEN ¢1962
c1900



Charles William GOODE and family c1919 Kate Elizabeth GREEN
(no other details known)

John William GREEN (1864 — 1926) m 1891 Sarah Elizabeth GLOVER (1874 — ?)

GREEN
John William

008P

1864 — 1926

1893 - ? Ada
1894 - ? John William

1896 - ? William H




Connections between the GREEN and the DELLA ROCCA families

Nathaniel LILLISTONE . Michael James
Richard GREEN c1780 — 1856 Lewis REED
m m 1804 m DELLA ROCCA
Mary ?? Ann PENNING Ann FOSTER m
1783 —1843 Sarah
Thomas GREEN Nathaniel Sarah
c1801 — c1858 Ellen Stephen
m 1634 LILLISTONE @ REED DELLA ROCCA DELLA ROCCA
Mary PUCKNELL 1806 — 1870 1808 — 1889
?-—1845
016
Thomas George Martha Jane Ellen Dawson Frederick
GREEN @M LILLISTONE DELLAROCCA | FHAROCCA
1836 — 1912 1838 — 1884 (illeg)
* next-door neighbours in 1881 ?
Thomas George Clara Sarah Mary
GREEN DELLA ROCCA @
1858 — 1932 1864 — 1942




The LILLISTONE line
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Thomas George
GREEN
1858 — 1932

LILLISTONE G6 Nathaniel - Ann

070

Lewis
REED

071

Ann
FOSTER

035

Sarah
REED
1808 — 1889

017

Martha Jane
LILLISTONE
1838 — 1884

1885

Clara Sarah Mary
DELLA ROCCA
1864 — 1942

®

@

Nathaniel LILLISTONE (1780 — 1856)

m (1) 1804 Mary Field BROOKS
(1780 — 1804)

m (2) 1804 Ann PENNINGS (1783 — 1843)

no issue

1805 — 1842
1806 — 1870
1807 — 1809
1809 — 1812
1813 - 1893
1814 — 1893
1816 —c1817
1818 — 1828
1821 - 1821
1822 - 1860

+—— James

—— John

—— William

—— Nathaniel

—— Eliza m 1839 James CLARKE

—— John m 1839 Sarah BURTON

—— Honour
—— Sarah Ann

—— William

—{ William m 1852 Maria BURTON




Showing the relative locations of Brandeston, Witnesham, and Kirton
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James CLARKE 1) 1839 Eliza LILLISTONE William TURNER
c1813 - 1872 1813 - 1893 1819 — ¢1900

1843 -7 Eliza

1844 -7 Emma

1847 -2 Mary Ann
034P 1849 -2 Phoebe
Eliza LILLISTONE  1g50_» James
1813 - 1893 1855 -2 Honour



John LILLISTONE (1814 — 1905) m 1839 Sarah BURTON (1804 — 1883)

LILLISTONE
John

no issue

034Q

1814 — 1905

William LILLISTONE (1822 — 1860) m 1852 Maria BURTON (1832 — 1895)

LILLISTONE
William 1856 — 1937 Ellen Maria m 1912 Sidney PRYKE

034U

1822 — 1860

LILLISTONE G5 - Nathaniel and Sarah (READ) [034] / [035]

Nathaniel LILLISTONE (1806 — 1870) m 1835 Sarah REED (1808 — 1889)

1835 - 71876 —{ Sarah Ann m 1868 William GRIFFIN ‘

1838 — 1884 —— Martha Jane

1842 — 1890 —— Janet Eliza

1844 — 1889 —{ Mary Honnor m 1863 John BOLUS ‘

1846 — 1913 % John William m 1870 Mary BURKE \

William GRIFFIN (1833 — ?) m 1868 Sarah Ann LILLISTONE (1835 — ?1876)

LILLISTONE L no issue
Sarah Ann

017M

1835 -1876

10



John BOLUS (1830 — 1902) m 1863 Mary Honor LILLISTONE (1844 — 18809)

LILLISTONE 1866 - 1890
Mary Honor

0170 1875 — 1936
1844 — 1889 1879 - 1927

1868 - ? 4 Jannet E

Hugo Albert KLEIN (1864 — ?) m 1887
Janet Eliza BOLUS (1868 — 1934)

1889 Victor
1890 Janet
1893 Ernest
? ?
01 7OB 1901 Violet

—— Edwin m 1904 Ellen BROOKS

—— Walter S m 1897 Emma SUSSEX

John William LILLISTONE (1846 — 1913) m 1870 Mary Ann BURKE (1850 — 1913)

LILLISTONE 1874-7
John William 1877 =2
017P 1879 — 1881
1857 — 1913 1880 — 2

—| John W m 1907 Alice BASTIN |

—| Henry

—— Mary A

—| William m 1905 Elizabeth MAIDMENT |

John William LILLISTONE (1874 — ?)
m 1907 Alice BASTIN (1879 — 1913)

1874 ': John William
01 7PA 1877 Norman Bastin

11

William LILLISTONE (1880 — ?)
m 1905 Elizabeth MAIDMENT (1883 — ?)

1906 t William
017PD 1908 Arthur James




The REED line

064 066 068 070
Richard ? LIT?}E?@T\:E Lewis
GREEN PUCKNELL c1780 — 1856 REED
™~
1804 ; )
065 067 069 T~ 071
Mary 2? ? PES&TNG Ann
ary ?7 5
: 1783 - 1843 FOSTER
032 033 034 035
Thomas Mary Nathaniel Sarah
GREEN PUCKNELL LILLISTONE REED
c1801 — ?—1845 1806 — 1870 1808 — 1889
016 017
Thomas George Martha Jane
GREEN LILLISTONE
1836 — 1912 1838 — 1884
008
Thomas George Clara Sarah Mary
GREEN 1885 DELLA ROCCA
1858 — 1932 1864 — 1942
\J
REED G5 - Lewis and Ann (FOSTER) [070] /[071]

Lewis REED (1774 — 1849) m 1794 Ann / Diana FOSTER (? — 1838)

1796 — 71862
1798 - ?
1799 -7
1804 -7
Thomas and Charlotte's mother 1806 — 1896
was Ann, that of the five younger
children was Diana; however, Ann 1808 — 1889
and Diana were probably the
same person. 1813 -7

—— Thomas
—— Charlotte
—— Mary Ann
—— Ann

— Lewis
— Sarah
—— Charlotte

12



Lewis REED (1815 — 1896) m 1838 Caroline ?? (1822 — 1900)

035M

Lewis REED

1815 - 1896

1840 —
1841 —
1844 —
1846 —
1849 —
1851 —
1853 —
1856 —
1858 ——

1862

William m 1867 Matilda BATES | 11 children

Sarah

George

Alfred

Henry

Charles

Edmund

Caroline

Eliza C

Louisa

1865 —| Frederick

William REED (1840 — ?) m 1863
Matilda BATES (1844 — ?)

1865
1867
1869
1871
1873
1875
1879
1882
1884

1886

035MA Lo88

—— William
—— Matilda
—— Lewis
—— George
—— Alfred
t—— Caroline
—— Frederick
—— Priscilla
—— Alice

—— Maud

—— Lydia

Thomas / James SMITH (1840 — ?) m 1860
Sarah Eliza REED (1841 - 7?)

1860 Ann

1861 Jane

1864 Elizabeth

1868 Louisa
035M B 1877 Frederick

George REED (1844 — ?) m 1866
Harriet RUSSELL (1846 — ?)

035MC 1868 \— Rosanna

Alfred REED (1847 — 1913)

m (1) 1870 Sarah BUSK
(1848 — 1880)

1868 Caroline
1871 Alfred
1875 Henry
1878 Robert

035MD

m (2) 1883 Martha LLOYD
(1844 — 1897)

Henry REED (1849 — ?) m c1872
Margaret INOTTAGE] or [SIMPSON]
(1846 — 21884)

035ME 1874 \— Louisa

13




Charles Edmund REED (1851 — 1899)
m 1871 Charlotte ALLEN (1854 — 1925)

1875 —— Charlotte
1879 —— Thomas
1884 —— Caroline
1886 —— Clara Louise
1889 —— Rose F
1891 —— Louis EW
035'\/": 1894 —— George A

Edmund REED (1853 — 1920) m 1885
Ellen LEGG (1856 — 1928)

1887 |—— Edmund W
1888 |—— Ellen M
1890 —— Louise F
1893 |— Elsie B
1895 |—— May
1898 |—— Lewis
035MG 1902 L— Walter

Edward MUNDAY (1858 — 1896) m 1885
Caroline REED (1855 — 1900)

1885 }: Frederick
035MH 1890 Charles

Frederick REED (1864 — ?1935) m 1887
Clara KOLLER (1865 - ?)

1889 —— Agnes

1890 —— Lewis

1892 —— Mabel Florence

1898 —— Frederick Walter

1901 —— Harold Francis
035MK 1904 —— Hilda Edna
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